

plays to better the lives of Delta residents. Through

maintenance of completed projects, we're here to keep Delta citizens safe from flooding. As but one example, the Big Sunflower River Maintenance Project is currently underway and is a key component of flood control.

Yet, some extreme environmental groups are opposed to the Big Sunflower River Maintenance Project. They claim it will harm the environment. Nothing could be further from the truth. This project is necessary for the safety and well-being of our citizens.

For the facts on the Big Sunflower River Maintenance Project, as well as our many other activities, please call 662-334-4814, or visit our web site at www.msleveeboard.com.



For more information, call 662-334-4813 or visit www.msleveeboard.com